Sewer Infrastructure Cleaning

Lincoln Park Zoo is a historic, 49-acre zoo located in the heart of Chicago. Lincoln

Pepper Family Wildlife Center sewers, drains, and catch basins Regenstein Center for African Apes sewers, drains, and catch basins Café Brauer grease traps South Loop sewers, drains, and catch basins Foreman Pavilion sewers, drains, and catch basins Regenstein Small Mammal-Reptile House sewers, drains, and catch basins Park Place Café sewers, drains, and catch basins Farm-in-the-Zoo sewers, drains, and catch basins McCormick Bird House sewers, drains, and catch basins Pritzker Family Children's Zoo sewers, drains, and catch basins

As needed, vendor will provide sewer infrastructure cleaning when and if blockages occur throughout the year.

As needed, vendor will provide camera services to inspect sewer infrastructure.

Request for Proposals Schedule

RFP released: December 27, 2024 Proposals due: January 17, 2025 Decision communicated: January 24, 2025 Service Requirements: Calendar year 2025

Submission Requirements

Provide an overview of the company's organization, resources, and support capabilities.

<u>Provide an hourly quote for sewer infrastructure cleaning. Provide a waste</u> <u>disposal cost per gallon for liquid wastes and per yard for solid wastes.</u> Provide an hourly quote for camera inspection services.

Provide information regarding company's status as a Minority Business

Enterprise or Woman Business Enterprise.

Include your company's Diversity Statement or policy.

Vendor shall procure and maintain at its own cost insurance satisfactory to Lincoln Park Zoo for the duration of a project.

A. Vendors working at and making deliveries to the site must submit to Lincoln Park Zoo, before the start of work, an original current certificate of insurance listing the specific Lincoln Park Zoo project or projects and additional insureds (for Commercial General and Auto Liability policies) as follows:

- i. The Lincoln Park Zoological Society
- ii. Chicago Park District
- iii. Chicago Public Building Commission
- iv. Levy Premium Foodservice Limited Partnership
- v. Compass Group USA, Inc.
- vi. Levy-Compass Holdings
- vii. Event Network, S.L.

B. Vendors are responsible for procuring and maintaining insurance certificates meeting Lincoln DUf\_Ncc@requirements from their subcontractors.

C. Products and Completed Operations Insurance shall be maintained for a minimum of three years after final payment and the Vendor shall continue to provide evidence of such coverage to Lincoln Park ZoohearderZdG(B)+a2(.)-())+9)+BTF60.8 Tf-6Par)2(k)-19)-B reW\*hBTF60.8 Tf100112625788 Tm0G

Vendor will ensure its insurance policy covers any property damage caused by the insured, its agents, representatives, and guests while at the Property. Vendor agrees to pay for any damages caused to Property by Vendor, its agents, representatives, and guests. Vendor agrees to waive any and all rights of subrogation against any insurance policies held by the insureds except to the extent a loss underlying the claim arises from Lincoln Park Zoo®/bY[`][YbW'cf'k]`Z ``a ]qWbXi VM'